Template: Norwegian and Non-Norwegian NGOs Revisionno:. | 3

Amendment/Addendum Grant Management Regime I, II and 111 Date: 21.10.2019

ADDENDUM NUMBER 1 TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE NORWEGIAN MINISTRY OF

FOREIGN AFFAIRS AND CLEANER PRODUCTION CENERE YOF THESFACUIETY 'OF A
TECHNOLOGY AND METALLURGY, UNIVERSITY IN BEEGRADE/CONCERNING ' SRBLY
18/0005 Further Implementation of EU Regulation on Volatile Orgaifié O8fipourdd ¥ PIIKH DAK TET

5. 1883/4

1.1 The Norwegian Ministry of Foreign Affairs (MFA) and the Grant Ri’?n'gl to
as the Parties) have entered into an agreement dated 26 November 2018 (the Agreement)
concerning SRB-18/0005 Further Implementation of EU Regulation on Volatile Organic
Compounds (the Project).

1 BACKGROUND
rog.

1.2 The Grant Recipient has submitted a request to MFA dated 3 November 2020 regarding additional
financial support to the Project, and extension of the Support Period, with which MFA has decided
to comply.

1.3 The Parties have agreed to amend the Agreement through this addendum number 1 (the
Addendum), which shall be an integrated part of the Agreement.
2 EXTENSION OF THE SUPPORT PERIOD

2.1  The Support Period set forth in the Agreement shall hereby be extended to 30 November 2022.

3 ADDITIONAL GRANT

3.1  MFA shall, subject to Norwegian parliamentary appropriations and on the terms and conditions
of the Agreement and this Addendum, provide an additional grant not exceeding NOK 2.581.280
(Norwegian Kroner two million five hundred eighty one thousands two hundred and eighty) (the
Additional Grant).

3.2 The Additional Grant shall be used exclusively to finance the Project as specified in the Revised
budget attached as Annex A to this Addendum, and in the Revised Results Framework, during
the Support Period.

3.3 The Additional Grant shall be disbursed upon written request as described in the Agreement.

4 REMAINING CONDITIONS OF THE AGREEMENT

4.1  All other provisions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged and in force.

5 ENTRY INTO FORCE AND DURATION

5.1 The Addendum shall enter into force on the date of the last signature, and remain in force until
all obligations arising from it have been fulfilled.

& kk

This Addendum has been signed in two -2- original copies in the English language, whereof the Parties
keep one each. In the event of any discrepancies between this English language version and any later
translations, the English language version shall prevail.

Page 1 of 2




Template: Norwegian and Non-Norwegian NGOs Revision no:. 3
Amendment/Addendum Grant Management Regime I, II and I1I Date: 21.10.2019

Place: Belgrade

Date: 27 November 2020

Geir Hakon Johansen

/
for the Norwegian Ministry of Foreign Affairs,

Geir Johansen
Edhetd AN The Cleaner Production Centre,
=3 ]l = 'ﬁDeputy Head of Mission

Petar Uskokovié

ey

\
S Embassy in Belgrade
// Dean

Attachments:

Annex A: Revised budget
Annex B: Revised Results Framework

Page 2 of 2




(200) 0TOT11£0 porad papuaixa ayp Jo 51503 - 198png

00000214

000002 |oos ¥z yjuows tag 00'0 JaBeuepy BIPBN GL'L

_ LALS (wadxg

0000801 A AjjIQISIA pUE UOREDIUNWIWOD)
00'008'0} 0SL ZL fep sod 000 9 bedx3 307 #i '}
loooss's 2 .| (swesbBoid m:_vcau;
iL'8 0se SE Aep sod 000 Joj padx3) g padx3g (B30T €11

00'00¥'92 IR, iiny - sAejuesaides ¥saq-dieH
|00°00%'9Z 0041 vz ypuow sad| |00  Juelsissy [eoluyos) 10slosd Z1'L

00°000'S} |oo0 _lose 0 Aep J2d|00°000'Sk looo 0S¢ 09 Aepied|  (pedx3 eoo) pedx3 1l LL'L
00052'9 _ Sy (Vedx3
000 ___|osz 0 Aep sad 00'052'9 (74 T4 Aep Jag jebe) ¢ pedx3 (2207 0L'L

00'000'6% ! PT—
_ |oos Sr Kep Jod 00°005'9Z 005 £6 Aep Jed Z Wedx3 [euonewssiu| 6}

00000t e (e
00008's  |ose zz Kep jad {00°008'L 0SZ 0¢ Aepiad| [|eowuydsy) ¢ wedx3 |e207 8L

00'05.'8 4 _ _ : pyere
00'0s2'¢  |0SC Gl Kep Jad 00°000's 052 0z Aepied| [eowyoa]) Z padxd |20 L'}

00'000'9 i (uadx3
_ 00S 0 fep sod 00'000'9 008 {4} hep sad| jebe) | padx3 jeuoneuialll 9’}
00°000'GE (wedxa|
052 S5 Aep Jad 00'0SZ'1Z 0se S8 Aepiad| (ealuyos)) | yedx3 (207 G'L

00029 _ awn Bunpom JO %01 - JUEISISSY|
0Ll 144 yjuow Jad 00°0¥9'Z 0oLl ve yiuow sad| SARBSIUIWPY 108l0id ¥'L

oo 0os'os S oz Supiom 10 %01
000 [0Sy 0 yjuou Jagd 00°008°0}4 0Si ¥z uow Jad| - wejsissy jeajuypay waloid €°1

k 5 = AN awn Bunuom
00008'9L B W 10 %Gt - (Hedxe [euoneusaiul)|
DO'00¥'8E 0091 |24 yluow Jad 00'00%'8E 0091 ¥ Yjuow Jad pedx3 |eoluyoa) A8y Z'L

00'009'2S IS TR _ awp Buiiom
oooog'sz oozl vz Yuow Jad 00°008'82 00zt 44 yuow sad|  jo %ge - sebeue peloid L'l

$82iN0SaY UBWNY “}

junowe pajsanbay

S000/8) - GYS juawiaal

spunodwo)
o1ueBiQ ajnejoA

uo uonenBay N3 Jo
uopjejuswe|dw Jaypng

1eBpng




(Z00) 0ZTOT 1 1€0 pouad papuaixa ay) jo 51502 - 1PIpng

[ 10Z yosey

/4 51500 Juah3 £ 9
00°00¥'L 80UBJBjUOD BUO n_._n_
000 00'009'S 001 95 Jnoy Jad 00°008"} 009 £ Juene sed|  sdoyssuom Joj sisjaidiau) Z'9
00¢ way sod| suonealqnd jo Bunuud | 9|
51500 AjjARoe 180 ‘9
00289} 00'Z£0'} £ 124 Yuow Jag 00°009 sz ¥ yluow sad sabieyo yueg 5'g
00'91Z'E _ ~- (*Buneey 'Koupse|
00°809°L L9 ¥Z juow Jad 00°809°} 49 ¥Z yuow sad| ‘suoydeay) seoiues Jayio ')
00'0Z6'6} |00°096'6 Sy vZ yuow Jad| 00°096'6 Sy vz yjuow Jad ssoines Bugunoooy £'g
00'00¥'2 [o000z'L 0s vZ yiuow Jod 00°002'+ 0S ¥z yjuow Jad $8|qeWwnsuo) Z's
_ yjuow Jad 000 yjuow 184 juss 8oy L'S
$1502 8040 'S
00002 = aousiajuod (euly sy
00°002 004 L wey Jod 000 Joj juswdinba uopejsuesl Z €'y
oo0LL't _ sdoyswiom ¢ 10|
0004k} o€l 6 waj Jod 000 00k 0 wey sed| juewdinba uoneisuell L€y
juawdinbe jo sy €'y
|00°0 000 2} SHIOM UORONIJSUOD) L2V
saoines]
PUE SHJOM JO JUBWIBIND0I Z'¥
218)
j000 way Jad| 00°0 weay Jod| ‘uswdinbs 1 ‘anywing L'}y
sal|ddns Jo Juewdinba jo aseyoingd L'y
sajjddns pue juswdinba ‘'sjusunseau| ‘¢

oo

o Rzt

duyuosiad Jad 000 duyuosiad sad |eABq 820 Z°Z°E
loo0 Wby 4 000 Wby sod [9AL4] [RUORBWISIY] | 2°E
seueyeuaq joeloid Jo [erelL 7€
00'920'S 09'120°C 81'cZ (o4} Aep jad| 0r'rL0'Z gL'GZ 08 Aep Jag| |aaes) [820] 10j SWaIpIad G'L'C
26259'c _ (s)j01 pue suijoseB)
00'829'C Sri0 00081 wiy Jad Z6'¥Z0'L avL0 020L unj Jed uonepodsuel) [g307 'L
00022’ ' o ey
100050} 0L Gl kep Jad| 000412 04 LE Aep jad| |euonewssiul Joj Walpiad €1 €
00'089'C elqJeg u| spadxe [euogeussjull
00'002'L 08 Sl Wb Jog 00'08¥'Z 08 53 Wb Jad 10} UOIEPOWWODDY Z'L'E
{eiqiag o} suedxa|
00000'S [BuOREUIBJU| JO SUOISSIW)
|00'005°} 00S € Wiy 1ad 00°00S'€ 008 L Em_m i8d [9AeJ} [euonewsiu| L'L'g
suadxe pue yejs alosd jo |anei] *L°¢
19ARI] g




z (200) 0Z0Z 1 1€0 pouad Papuatxa 2yl Jo §1500 - 19Tpng
110T Yoy

papinoud uoljewIOUI [BIDUBUL 3Y] JO S58UIDLI0D BY] JOy d|qisuodsal st Juedlddy ay L :gN

Juauodwod yoes Joj payads aq isnw

31eJ JUN pue SIUN JO Jagnu ay *sjuauodiuod uiew 13yl 03Ul UMOP Ua%0.q SWa)| |je pue pajielap Ajuapiyns aq 1snw swal193pnq ||e Jo uondudsap ayL ‘suwnjod mau Suippe Aq 188png
ayl ur pajuasasd aq Aew uoisiap siyl ‘saiued Juasayip Suowe paseys aq 03 aJe 51500 3yl 4| ‘pajuasaud aqg pjnoys sjunowe ssosd ‘pied aq 03 aue s23y4 40 SaLIR|ES §| *YN I ul pajuasasd ag

0} s1128pnq 3y 1'$82JN053J UBWINY 10§ 3502 BUIpN[Iul ‘SIS0 133JBW [BIO] YIIM SUl| Ul PUB BAII3S 1500 “JNIsIeal aq pinoys 328png ayL 'SQ33IN LI310¥d IHL 0L 1390N8 IHL AJICOW 35v3Td

(sabuieyo yueq g aul jabpng ay 0 L'g ' aul 1@Bpng papuodsaiod ay) woly
pajeso|ie-al aJe HN3 00€) 'S°G 01 L'g v aul| 1@bpng woJuy spun; Jo Jejsuesn
. :apnjoul Jabpnq jeuibuo ayy ul sabuey,

Sis00 1001

09'61L2'6E2

(wpny)
4 upne uonedyLaA ainypuadx3 |'L
$)S02 ypny “L
| e [s1s02 ajatbye waup 1g0ians
loo'o _ : _ 51509 AyAnoe o430 (€10IGNS |
uBiedwes ssauaieme Jo
00°000's 000 uopeziuebio ui poddns ¢ '#'9
|BlajBLU SUOSSa|
000 00°000'% 008 S way Jad 000 -08pIA JO uonesedald £¥'9
SouBUBjUIBLL
00005 ajis gam 'saanoe [euonowosd
00°008'€ 00°0 ‘sponposd AIIGISIA Z''9
S|EUsjEW paje|al
00°000'2 oeloid Jaujo pue sjgnuew
00°000'8 8 000L abed Jad| 000 8 0 abed Jad| ‘sainyooiq jo uonejSUBILL+'O
1BYlo ¥'9
sdoysyiom
00°009' auy-uo jo uoneziuebio
00009} 00 |4 Juaas Jad| 00°0 00v 0 Juane Jad| ay) Joj yoddns |eoiuyde] £'€'9

00°0Z5'S 000 00'0Z2 4} 09 Kepuosiad h.&_ 00°008'v Zi 00¥ Aepjuosied sed sjuawysayey 2'¢'9
00005 00°005 008 L Aep Jed 000 inoy Jo Aep Jad anueA JoJuay L'E'9

00°000°S

00°000'F




siaquinu aaenwiny .

03 agueyo [elaueIsSgns

B303 3Y3 UO paje|Nd[ED

DOA |enuajod
P3AIOAULJO IN @

‘syjuawalinbai Buliojuow 03
uonejal uy Ajpsow ‘pajepdn n3 Sas
aq 03 aney suoisinoid ay1 03 podai Ur(35/5£/0107]
9AI1J2.1Q suoIssiwg T3IN
awios ‘snyj "uoie|sisal ssaidoud - %00T %0L %0L %0L uopyisodsuey Jo % BT | 531RG
|euoijeu ayj ojul pasodsues jusLssasse = _m.
de3 o951 - Jo uonisodsuen
Ajjened st a3 jo A Jeadeyd JO [9A3| pesesiu]
1eyl moys sisAjeue deg |e8a)
Aseujwiaad ayj jo sjnsay
uoiydadsul
|EIUBWILOIIAUR
6T0T [ed07 -~
woJj Bunuess ‘uondadsul | sanijedidiuniy 0s 0t 0z 0z 0 ST PULI0N
uo suondadsul Jo "IN e
jo uejd AjeaA uo paseg | ‘@due[iaAIns
PUE [0J3U02 10} JOA
101995 - 43N Buisn suoijejjesul
= ~ i . uo uone|sisa)| Lvdni
10jesad 1ad
M@MM_.“EM w%..\._,ooww whz_”_“mo”w suodal 109fold | ojesado | iolesado| ojesado | iojesado Qouﬂ”mmno 20A umc_ucmhn_uwom.._“ : #* Em:.‘__MM._NMM
(010} 0SZ 0st 0L . ’
129(oud 2y} 03 elE
(0086) ﬁ Jise " P
Iseq panyiwqns
siojesado DOA [enualod suodss Pofos siojelado oiyM) Si01e19d0
PAAJOAUI JO JUNOWE d 0088 0008 000% 00ST 08T Yoy

HHYOMINVHL SLINS3Y

«Spunodwo) s1uesiQ 3j13e|oA uo uone|nday N3 jo uonejudwajdwy Jayund,, :173rodd




120z jo pue @yl Aqsiiey: | uopenosSap - a3iion -y
‘@210} Ul 3q [|IM SME[-gNS n3 a3l ayi jo A Jeydeyd Jo uopisodsuesy ET
pue MET 8y} 92U0 paAaiyde | @Yl 03 Jodal s e _— oL jo uonisodsuesy Jo % | ||ny Joj (UoneINSaY) | LNdLNO
3q ||im uoryisodsuely |in4 ssaudoud - ; Py [eda1 Yeuq
si0jetsado JOA
10 1335189y 3] uo joogs|ny
Mau ay} Jo :ozﬁmmy_n_ oy} a:u papuawe SDOA 0} pajejal
mM __wz,o mmc”a”h_ﬂu_._m ..H ow_:. wﬁmmwwm”h - " - 2q 03 palinbai 1eY1 SDOA ylomawel} |e33) T
4ijop 19210d v d %001 %0 4 0] pajejal jiomaulely 0} sjuswpuawe | LNdLNO
UO MET dY3 JO SjUBWPUIWE JUAWISSAssEe
|e83) 01 suojsinoid Jo % 01
ay1 ygnouy) paaaiyoe desd |e8a7 - jo1ss
aq [|im suoisinoid Sujuiewsal
ay3 jo uonisodsuel |
MM_—“”“O £ T T PRIEpdn 26,03 348y uo EwEmMM“ VE
s 21ym syoe |e8a) Jo "IN 1Nd1No
JuDLusSasse 44 _ 3 dep _mqu paiepdn
ded |e8a7 -

‘uejd uonejuawajdwi

9yl yum aull ui aq

01 J9pPJ0 Ul PR1934102 3q 0}
paau suoisinoid pasodsueny
3y} Jo awos pue suoisiroid
s,9A119241Q 9y Jo adoas ayy
129|}34 01 pauayiduans aq
pinoys suoisiroad [euoiieu
awos jo Suipiom ‘os|y
‘uofiewJoyul 03 ssadde dlgnd

pue uopiejjeisu Sunsixa

Spunodwo) s1uesiQ 3|11ejoA uo uonensay N3 Jo uoneuawajdwi JAYund,, :133r0dd




uoipdsul
[BIURWILOIIAUD
|e20] ‘sywiad - 1
pajeidajul Joj pay
o
wawedag swajdw uw Mm_wﬂu VdISPUB dIN UMM | oo M..n__mm ' .
‘dIn J0AU0 isshs B VN pasge s103e49d0 JOA RENIEISHE J0A ce
‘uo12304d Wa1sAs o 103 wasAs Sunioday 0 Suiodal AjesA | LNd1N0
1aAe7 auozQ uiioday sl 104 9npoul 1|
pue 11y 1o}
juawyedag
‘daN ‘vd3s
elq.as
(0086) (18loid ay3 uj suonejjesul
siojesado HOA |erualod siojesado 01 B1Ep 2i5BQ PalIwqgns JOA 0 1915139y e
spodai pafosd | 0088 08 v 00 ) ;
PAAIGAULJO JUNOLLE & @ e = 08T yo1yM) s103es2do JOA e jo uonesedasd | LNdLNO
|e10} @Y} UO pajejnajed Jenu10d PAAJOAUL JO “IN | gy joy saunpadosd
pue ainjnils
siojesado 19315189y
DJ0A |B10] Jo Jaquinu JOA 21U0I3[2 Y} ZIN
* - = Fupuaws[dWI Ul
/Po11LIGNS SWLI0J JIU0III3ID vals| %o g ysnouiy) elep pariwigns unusweIcHl i 1 551no
j0 a8ejuadiad se paje|najed YoIyM 51018330 JO "IN suonnisu| uelqiss
JO sseupeiedaid
[EEIIEENN
uejd s Ansiuiy £z 191deyd
Ma3u 3y} 0} Buipiodde 10} uoiysod

Spunodwo) d1uesiQ 3|13ejOA uo uone|nsay N3 Jo uonejusawajdwi JBYUN,, :133r0Ud




paIanIlap

d 3 syuodal . paJanijap siojeiado pue €
SECURHORINIREL Suiuieay U o L sdoysyiom jo saquiny | si103adsui DOA 104 | LNdLNO
sasin0d uiuies)
810435 U] S10)235 pasnyip si0padsu
uMoE S YORTIRRSHO) Rl |eLIB)EW pue Sujuieny ayl Aq passaod |BIUSLIUOIIAUS I's
VDI, PUCSARIDED 3L DA uejd Sujuiea| 8 $10393S DJOA 4O J2QWINN | pue siojesado J0A | LNdLNO
Ja1dey) Aq papinold s10309s
JOA J0 35I| 9Y3 Uo paseg Joj ue|d Bujuiesy
(poo3 Auan) 5 01 (poo3
jou) T wouj aq |jim 8uels
Bunies ayy asaym ‘sdoysyiom s3uiuiesy ayy
H _. .
Suuieny ayj jo pus L s v ¥ Jo Ajljenb panladiad e
3y} Je sasuies) Aq uani3 ajel
a8eJane ay) se paie|najed
ﬂcm,n_uwﬂmn_ pauied) sjuejjnsuod
o3l mto“ - ov ov 0c |EIUSLWIUOIIAUS JO "IN » FIRELHT]]
Hai0d |EJUSWIUOIIAUD S—
‘%G9 punoJe aq €IN
, , ) |EJ0] pue OING
lim 'sniy wmamm.,goo 94l 81z sjuedpijied pauies) siojadsul
B} Sadyaaa u0>mo e 10 351] ‘spodau 0ST 0ST 0€ |EJUSWIUOIIAUD
ul PaA|OAUL ‘[2A3] |B20| :
4 183loid |E20| JO "IN e
pUE |BIDUIADI{ ‘|EUOIIEN je
s10312adsul Jo Jsquinu |e301
S
:Jaquinu pajewiss _MW: ﬂ:m‘a _u_ﬂma - e
' ’ §0 351 'syjodal ot 5101e42d0 JO "IN e
9,67 punoJe s siojesado aloid

J0A Joj adesanod pauueld

«Spunodwo) d1uesiQ 3j11e|oA uo uoie|nSay N3 Jo uoneuaw|dw] JBYUNg,, :1I3r0Yd




elpaw
sefliosd eipaut |e1pos y8nouyy pajowoid
DO RUE B3 st s sinaualdasnua
“qamaoefolg uawom pue unoj
(poo83 Asan)
SUOISSIWD
503 [ge0s ypul) 1 ukid) g J0OA 1noge Suo|ssiwa JOA Jo uonejnday
i 98ued Bunel ay) aisym a8pajmous ¢ T 2JUaN|ul By} UO SUBZIID |  PUE SAIIAOER DOA
sAanins ayy Buunp suaznid ayj uo 10 28pajmouy Jo |aAa] Inoqe a8pajmou| vIn
Aq uani8 siamsue Jo ajes skonins j1qnd pue ssauaeme oJ1no
28eJ3Ae 3y} se paje|najed 40 [aA9| paseainu|
SaAleniul
Jay3o Jo sdoysyiom | spodas 1oafoud 0s oz paAjoAUl SIUBPNIS JO "IN
Ul paAjOAUl SJUBPNIS
so13s13e1S ausgam s 30aload auy
s, JapInoUd 0z o 01 s}sIA Ajyiuow jo "IN
paianep
syodas paJaniep SJUB}|NSU0d 9°F
SERUDHIGM BIUERLL Sujuies) £ € sdoysyJom Jo Jaquiny |  |BIUSWUONIAUS 10} | LNdLNO
sas1noo Suiutes)
———_ ooy swommacsur S IECE |
: juiof Jo Jaquiny a1 01 Loddng | +19LN0
SJUB}|NSUOD
pasedaid |EJUSWILOIIAUS pE
siodau afold 4 T S|enuew Jo 1aquinn pue siopadsul | 1NdLN0
JOA 10} S|enuEy
10 ommﬂm““”_h.wowww_m_“%w paiedaid PR ¥
‘5103295 Jo saido) aydads SUeAsEPAld & SUOSS3|-03PIA JO J2qUWINN m“”mmenwu_mwwwwmu“ 1Ndino

U0 SUOSS3| 0IPIA LOYS

LSpunodwo) s1uesiQ 3j11ejoA uo uone|nsay N3 jo uonejuawajdwi J;BYUNnd,, 1173r0Yd




Suonae jo

adAj 1ay30 pue aJjjuad-oju| suodaus paziuedio syjuapnmis
3yl yum uonetadood ‘sysia 1aloid ¢ ¥ 1oy SaAIRIUL JO "IN saijiAnoe 103foad £p
21s-uo ‘sdiysusaiul Suipnjou| ay1 Ul sUBpNIS 1Ading
4O JUBLIAAJOAU| ad
syodas 193foad Z 1 Suepms
| 4IALL 10} SUOSS3] JO "IN
A sanoyine 5
pue siojesado
syodad 108fo.ud ST - 11 3y3 1591 03 payioddns - 1Nd1no
saiuedwoo Jo Jaquiny 3
-dj2H e jo uoneas)
paniwqgns pue
suodau 123loud 0z 01 paJedaid spuny ajqejieae
U0 uollewJsoul Jo "IN
edio
ERJIEYE] d [ - pad)a
I9juo) jeul4 | suodad 1alold 1 $10i5A5 AlIQIStA 40 “IN #
J0A uo a1jus) 1NdLNO
saipnis
) 1pny 2)1sgam SJUBWNIOp 0ju| Ue Jo uoneas)
-35ED pue Sanydo.q ‘sia|jea| s ipsfoid 6 z P,
SOAJOAUI JOJBIPUI SIYL A% paystiqna 30 "IN
Agajens
AwqisiA pue uopesunwwo) | spodasefosd | z z i

pue A8sjeais Ajjigeuieisns

Ji891e435 JO "IN

«Spunodwo) s1uesiQ 3j11ejoA uo uone|nsay N3 Jo uonejuawajdw) JBYund,, :173r0Hd




